| SUPERING OF SUPERING OF | County of El Dorado | | | Dorado | 330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/ |
|-------------------------|--|--------------------|---------------|----------------------|--|
| OF EL DORA | Legislation Details | | | | |
| File #: | 13-1447 | Version: 1 | | | |
| Туре: | Agenda It | tem | Status: | Approved | |
| File created: | 11/12/201 | 13 | In control: | Board of Supervisors | |
| On agenda: | 12/3/2013 | | Final action: | 12/3/2013 | |
| Title: | Chief Administrative Office, Procurement and Contracts on behalf of the Information Technologies Department, recommending the Board consider the following: 1) Award Bid 14-204-025 for the purchase of Cisco Network Equipment to the low qualified bidder, AMS.Net of Livermore, CA; 2) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to issue a blanket purchase order in the amount of \$102,000 for a 12 month award period following Board approval; and 3) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to increase the blanket purchase order on an "as needed" basis during the awarded period as long as funding is available within the requesting department's budget. FUNDING: General Fund. | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. A - Bid 14-204-025 Evaluation 12/3/13 | | | | |
| Date | Ver. Action | on By | Ac | ion | Result |
| 12/3/2013 | 1 Boa | ard of Supervisors | Ар | proved | Pass |